
Copy to: 

The H.S. Final Year students those who have class attendance below 60 % (Attendance 

upto 20" June, 2025) are asked to be present in the department along with their parents on 

27" June 2025 (Friday) at |1.00 am. Failing of which will be treated as discontinuing their 

studies and College will issue Transfer certificate (TC) in the name each listed students. 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

3. Notice Board. 

Haflong Government College, Haflong 
Dima Hasao, Assam-7888 19 

File. 

NOTICE 
Date: 21-06-2025 

2. HoD' sof Physics / Botany/ Zoology / Mathematics. 

5. Web site. 

1. The Principal, Haflong Government College, Haflong for kind information. 

Sd/ 
Head 

Department of Chemistry 
Haflong Government College 

Haflong 

Head 

Department of Chemistry 
Hatlong Government College 

Haflong 



sl. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

HS 2ND YEAR 2025-26 SCIENCE (REGULAR) 
ROLL NO 

9 

10 

11 

50 

65 

69 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

80 

83 

91 

94 

97 

100 

104 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

119 

120 

121 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

Attendance Record 

137 

SIBITRA HOJAI 

|ANUSHKA DEB 

|AMANDEEP KAR 

ERIC M DARNGAWN 

|MENE L DARNGAWN 

NAME 

TANANJIT PHONGLO 
DEEP JAISI 

JESSY R INBUON 

ESTHER Z KHAWBUNG 
EMILY L HMAR 

|SOSAINDI THAOSEN 
BARSHALI THAOSEN 

HATTHIAMHOI VAIPHEI 
|JUNAID KHAN 
SIDHANT BHUJEL 

LALTLANMAWI HMAR 
LILY L THIANGLAI 

|IRFAN KHAN 

|LAMJALKAI CHONGLOI 

NISSI PUNGTE 
NCC 

|SILVIA SUCHIANG 
|LAMHOINEI SINGSON 
NEMDEICHIN SINGSON 

|ANJEELA T CHANGSAN 

NICOLET DOUNGEL 

|NEICHOIHOI LHOUVUM 
|LALBIEKSANG HMAR 
|IMANUEL L HMAR 
VINAS N HRANGKHOL 

LHAINUNNEM LHOUJIEM 

MERRYS SUCHEN 

VANLALHRIETPUI 

JOSIA V THANGEW 

GANESH DHAMALA 

MAISRINGDAO KEMPRAI 

LALNGHAKLIEN KHAWJOL 

RINGBINA RAJIYUNG 

ANUJH LAMA 

WAISO LANGTHASA 

LAMGUNMUON GAMLHOU 
GAURAV SARMA 

PRINCE ADHIKARI 

Percentage up to 
20th June 2025 

50 

29 

21 

24 

21 

47 

21 

7 

21 

47 

47 

14 

43 

7 

43 

47 

29 

47 

43 

43 

21 

7 

29 

0 

50 

36 

24 

41 

21 

35 

43 

1 

43 

36 

41 

24 

14 

6 

43 

7 

43 
Head 

Department of Chemistry 

Haflong Govt.Coliege 
Haflong-7888 19 



SI. No. 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

ROLL NO 

139 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

148 

149 

151 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

159 

JEHOVAR HMAR 

NAME 

PRAMITA THAPA 

JEBULON H JOUTE 

RODICK HAPILA 

DENNISCHRANGKHOL 

ANDY N HRANGKHOL 

ERIC T SINGSON 
SAMUEL J DOUNGEL 
|SAMUEL R KHAVWBUNG 
RINGSHAN HASNU 

|AMY R FAIHRIEM 

NANCY L POI 

THONGHOILEN SINGSON 

HENRYP SINGSON 

RAJ SAIKIA 
SHEKHAR JOISHI 
LUKABE KUAME 

AVRODEEP SHIL 

Percentage up to 
20th June 2025 

Head 

7 

Haflong 

12 

14 

18 

12 

7 

29 

50 

21 

18 

14 

7 

43 

14 

Department of Chemistry 
Haflong Govt College 



SI. No. 

3 

4 

5 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

ROLL NO 

501 

502 

503 

504 

505 

506 

507 

508 

509 

510 

511 

512 

513 

514 

515 

516 

517 

518 

519 

520 

521 

522 

523 

524 
525 

526 

527 

528 

529 

530 

531 

532 

533 

534 

535 

536 

537 

538 

539 

540 

541 

542 

543 

544 

NAME 

LENROSANG KHELMA 

RABBONI L JOUTE 
GRACE V PULAMTE 
PRONAT WARISA 

|LISTENSON PASSAH 
|MISHAK SINGSON 

THANGLIENSANG SINGSON 

|LALNUNZIRA NAMPUI 
JOYRINGDAO DAULAGUPU 

DEMAIDI NUNISA 
|SANGITA PARBOSA 

FRAGELLA Z HMAR 

EBENEZAR HRANGCHAL 
|ZOSANGKIM TUOLOR 

VAHBOI SINGSON 

RANAUOY NUNISA 

KRISHA DAS 

NGAUJEUKAMLE NEWME 

|PAUJENGAURINGLE NRIAME 
HEULUNGNEING ZANME 

KINGAMWANGBE NEWME 
|KIWANGCHANGBE ZANME 
HAOGOUMANG SITLHOU 
NAZARIT R KHAWBUNG 

|DAVID K VAIPHEI 
NIENGDEINGAH DOUNGEL 

RINGZNALI NAIDING 
PUSPANJALI ROY 
PROMITA LANGTHASA 

PRISKILLA HMAR 
PINKY MALAKAR 

GUNESHWAREE KHERSA 

NIKITA GURUNG 

BENYHYM VAIPHEI 
HARTHIK LANGTHASA 

|LINGCONE RAJIYUNG 

JULIUSR HMAR 

SEHKHOTHONG KHONGSAI 

|SALMANJIT LONGMAILAI 

MAIRINGDI KEMPRAI 

RACHEL CHANGSAN 

|SANGMUONKIM THIEK 
ROSE L NGENTE 

PAININGLE JEME 

Percentage up to 
20th June 2025 

36 

14 

7 

7 

oosooooooooooooF| 
7 

14 

14 

79 

21 

64 

21 

29 

43 

14 

14 

7 

7 

14 

50 

7 

7 

29 

21 
Head Department of Chemistry 

Haflong Govt.Ccllege 

Haflong-788819 



SI. No. 

45 

46 

47 

48 

4 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

67 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

ROLL N0 

545 

546 

547 

548 

549 

550 

551 

552 

553 

554 

555 

556 

557 

558 

559 

560 

561 

562 

563 

564 

565 

566 

567 

568 

569 

570 

RANGSAIDI NAIDING 
NAME 

IBAMLUNGLE JEME 

PRERNA HOJAI 

|EILEEN NAMPUI 
GRACY R BIATE 

|LALRUOTTLING TUOLOR 
ONO L PARATE 

JOHN Z JOUTE 

LHINGCHOINEM THANGEW 
VASTY L THIEK 

GRACE L THIEK 

FELICIA LTUOLOR 

| PAOGUN CHANGSAN 
|NEMVANGKIM THANGEW 
CHONGLAMHOI LUNKIM 

|MELISAZ THIEK 
|VEINUNHOI SINGSON 
|PATINGT DOUNGEL 
SAMUEL V ZATE 
KASAIDI HOJAI 
MEHEK DAULAGUPU 

PHYRIANGMONIKA KHYRIEM 

RINGKHADI HAFLONGBAR 
ROBARTR HRANGKHOL 

|ABHIJEET DUTTA 

ENGINA VAICHAI 

Head 

Percentage up to 
20th June 2025 

Department of Chemistry 
Haflong Govt College 

Haflong 

71 

21 

7 

14 

21 

7 

29 

14 

14 

36 

21 

7 

36 

86 

57 

0 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

