

## DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Haflong Government College, Haflong

Dima Hasao, Assam-788819

### NOTICE

**Date: 21-06-2025**

The H.S. Final Year students those who have class attendance below 60 % (Attendance upto 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025) are asked to be present in the department along with their parents on 27<sup>th</sup> June 2025 (Friday) at 11.00 am. Failing of which will be treated as discontinuing their studies and College will issue Transfer certificate (TC) in the name each listed students.

*Sd/-*

Head

Department of Chemistry  
Haflong Government College  
Haflong

Copy to:

1. The Principal, Haflong Government College, Haflong for kind information.
2. HoD' s of Physics / Botany / Zoology / Mathematics.
3. Notice Board.
4. ✓ File.
5. Web site.

  
21/6/25

Head

Department of Chemistry  
Haflong Government College  
Haflong

**Attendance Record****HS 2ND YEAR 2025-26 SCIENCE (REGULAR)**

Sl. No.	ROLL NO	NAME	Percentage up to 20th June 2025
1	9	SIBITRA HOJAI	50
2	10	ANUSHKA DEB	29
3	11	AMANDEEP KAR	21
4	50	ERIC M DARNGAWN	24
5	65	MENE L DARNGAWN	21
6	69	TANANJIT PHONGLO	47
7	72	DEEP JAISI	21
8	73	JESSY R INBUON	0
9	74	ESTHER Z KHAWBUNG	7
10	75	EMILY L HMAR	21
11	76	SOSAINDI THAOSEN	47
12	80	BARSHALI THAOSEN	47
13	83	HATTHIAMHOI VAIPHEI	14
14	91	JUNAID KHAN	43
15	94	SIDHANT BHUJEL	7
16	97	LALTLANMAWI HMAR	43
17	100	LILY L THIANGLAI	47
18	104	IRFAN KHAN	29
19	106	LAMJALKAI CHONGLOI	47
20	107	NCC	
21	108	NISSI PUNGTE	43
22	109	SILVIA SUCHIANG	43
23	110	LAMHOINEI SINGSON	21
24	111	NEMDEICHIN SINGSON	7
25	112	ANJEELA T CHANGSAN	29
26	113	NICOLE T DOUNGEL	0
27	114	NEICHOIHOI LHOUVUM	50
28	119	LALBIEKSANG HMAR	36
29	120	IMANUEL L HMAR	24
30	121	VINAS N HRANGKHOL	41
31	124	LHAINUNNEM LHOUIEM	21
32	125	MERRY S SUCHEN	35
33	126	VANLALHRIETPUI	43
34	127	JOSIA V THANGEW	43
35	128	GANESH DHAMALA	14
36	129	MAISRINGDAO KEMPRAI	36
37	130	LALNGHAKLIEN KHAWJOL	41
38	132	RINGBINA RAJIYUNG	24
39	133	WAISO LANGTHASA	14
40	134	ANUJH LAMA	6
41	135	LAMGUNMUON GAMLHOU	43
42	136	GAURAV SARMA	7
43	137	PRINCE ADHIKARI	43

*[Signature]*  
Head  
Department of Chemistry  
Haflong Govt. College  
Haflong-788819

Sl. No.	ROLL NO	NAME	Percentage up to 20th June 2025
44	139	JHOVA R HMAR	7
45	141	PRAMITA THAPA	12
46	142	JEBULON H JOUTE	14
47	143	RODICK HAPILA	0
48	144	DENNIS C HRANGKHOL	18
49	145	ANDY N HRANGKHOL	12
50	146	ERIC T SINGSON	7
51	148	SAMUEL J DOUNGEL	0
52	149	SAMUEL R KHAWBUNG	29
53	151	RINGSHAN HASNU	50
54	152	AMY R FAHRIEM	21
55	153	NANCY L POI	18
56	154	THONGHOILEN SINGSON	14
57	155	HENRY P SINGSON	7
58	156	RAJ SAIKIA	0
59	157	SHEKHAR JOISHI	0
60	158	LUKABE KUAME	43
61	159	AVRODEEP SHIL	14

*SAC*  
21/6/25

Head  
Department of Chemistry  
Haflong Govt College  
Haflong

Sl. No.	ROLL NO	NAME	Percentage up to 20th June 2025
1	501	LENROSANG KHELMA	7
2	502	RABBONI L JOUTE	36
3	503	GRACE V PULAMTE	14
4	504	PRONAT WARISA	7
5	505	LISTENSON PASSAH	0
6	506	MISHAK SINGSON	7
7	507	THANGLIENSANG SINGSON	0
8	508	LALNUNZIRA NAMPUJ	7
9	509	JOYRINGDAO DAULAGUPU	14
10	510	DEMAIDI NUNISA	14
11	511	SANGITA PARBOSA	0
12	512	FRAGELLA Z HMAR	79
13	513	EBENEZAR HRANGCHAL	21
14	514	ZOSANGKIM TUOLOR	64
15	515	VAHBOI SINGSON	21
16	516	RANALJOY NUNISA	29
17	517	KRISHA DAS	43
18	518	NGAUJEUKAMLE NEWME	14
19	519	PAUJENGAURINGLE NRIAME	14
20	520	HEULUNGNEING ZANME	0
21	521	KINGAMWANGBE NEWME	0
22	522	KIWANGCHANGBE ZANME	7
23	523	HAOGOUMANG SITLHOU	7
24	524	NAZARIT R KHAWBUNG	0
25	525	DAVID K VAIPHEI	7
26	526	NIENGDEINGAH DOUNGEL	7
27	527	RINGZNALI NAIDING	14
28	528	PUSPANJALI ROY	0
29	529	PROMITA LANGTHASA	50
30	530	PRISKILLA HMAR	0
31	531	PINKY MALAKAR	0
32	532	GUNESHWAREE KHERSA	0
33	533	NIKITA GURUNG	0
34	534	BENYHYM VAIPHEI	0
35	535	HARTHIK LANGTHASA	0
36	536	LINGCONE RAJIYUNG	0
37	537	JULIUS R HMAR	7
38	538	SEHKHOTHONG KHONGSAI	7
39	539	SALMANJIT LONGMAILAI	29
40	540	MAIRINGDI KEMPRAI	0
41	541	RACHEL CHANGSAN	0
42	542	SANGMUONKIM THIEK	0
43	543	ROSE L NGENTE	21
44	544	PAININGLE JEME	0

  
 21/6/25  
 Head  
 Department of Chemistry  
 Haflong Govt. College  
 Haflong-788819

Sl. No.	ROLL NO	NAME	Percentage up to 20th June 2025
45	545	RANGSAIDI NAIDING	71
46	546	IBAMLUNGLE JEME	0
47	547	PRERNA HOJAI	21
48	548	EILEEN NAMPUI	7
49	549	GRACY R BIATE	14
50	550	LALRUOTTLING TUOLOR	0
51	551	ONO L PARATE	21
52	552	JOHN Z JOUTE	7
53	553	LHINGCHOINEM THANGEW	7
54	554	VASTY L THIEK	29
55	555	GRACE L THIEK	14
56	556	FELICIA L TUOLOR	0
57	557	PAOGUN CHANGSAN	14
58	558	NEMVANGKIM THANGEW	36
59	559	CHONGLAMHOI LUNKIM	0
60	560	MELISA Z THIEK	21
61	561	VEINUNHOI SINGSON	0
62	562	PATING T DOUNGEL	7
63	563	SAMUEL V ZATE	36
64	564	KASAI DI HOJAI	0
65	565	MEHEK DAULAGUPU	86
66	566	PHYRIANGMONIKA KHYRIEM	57
67	567	RINGKHADI HAFLONGBAR	0
68	568	ROBART R HRANGKHOL	0
69	569	ABHIJEET DUTTA	0
70	570	ENGINA VAICHA I	0

  
21/6/25

Head

Department of Chemistry  
Haf long Govt College  
Haf long